	City of Madison	City of Madison Madison, WI 53703 www.cityofmadison.com								
	Master									
File Number: 25042										
File ID:	25042 File Type: Resolution	Status: ATS Review								
Version:	1 Reference: C	ontrolling Body: BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS								
	Fi	e Created Date: 01/09/2012								
File Name:	Approving plans and specifications and authorizingFinal Action:the Board of Public Works to advertise and receivebids for the addition of W Washington Ave to the SFairchild St, W Doty St, S Carroll Street AssessmentDistrict - 2012 project.									
Title:	Approving plans and specifications and authorizing the Board of Public Works to advertise and receive bids for the addition of W Washington Ave to the S Fairchild St, W Doty St, S Carroll Street Assessment District - 2012 project.									
Notes:	Eric D Refer to Leg. File 24530 for original project approval									
Sponsors:	BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS	Effective Date:								
Attachments:	Enactment Number:									
Author:	Eric Dundee, City Engineering	Hearing Date:								
Entered by:	japien@cityofmadison.com	Published Date:								
llister of Leviel										

## **History of Legislative File**

Ver- sion:	Acting Body:	Date:	Action:	Sent To:	Due Date:	Return Date:	Result:
1	BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS	01/18/2012					

### Text of Legislative File 25042

#### **Fiscal Note**

CS53-58250-810571-00-53W1367 - Streets - Major Street Projects - \$91,000 ES01-58275-810332-00-53W1367 - Sanitary - Sewer with Recon. Streets - \$87,000 CS53-58540-810571-00-53W1367 - Streets - Major Street Projects - \$60,000 EW01-58273-810455-00-53W1367 - Water - Water Mains - \$25,000

Total cost \$263,000

# Title

Approving plans and specifications and authorizing the Board of Public Works to advertise and receive bids for the addition of W Washington Ave to the S Fairchild St, W Doty St, S Carroll Street Assessment District - 2012 project.

## Body

PREAMBLE,

 That the plans and specifications for the addition of W Washington Ave to the S Fairchild St, W Doty St, S Carroll Street Assessment District - 2012 project, be and are hereby approved.

- 2) That the Board of Public Works be and is hereby authorized to advertise and receive bids for said project.
- That the Mayor and City Clerk are hereby authorized to accept dedication of lands and/or easements from the Developer/Owner for public improvements located outside of existing public fee title or easement right-of-ways.